Battery
• Maintenance free, sealed nickel cadmium battery has an expected
service life of 10 years, operating range of 65°F (19°C) to 85°F (30°C)
• Minimum 90 minutes of emergency power
Electrical Specifications
AC Only - Red or Green
• 120 VAC: 60 Hz, 0.032 A, PF = 0.95
• 277 VAC: 60 Hz, 0.014 A, PF = 0.88

SCIR = Smart Charger Infra-Red Remote
WG5 = Wire Guard
Ordering Information
Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
NOTES: 1) For self-testing models refer to options. 2) Some option combinations may impact UL listing. Consult factory for specifics.
SERIES
GX = Hazardous
Location LED
Exit
FACTORY INSTALLED
OPTIONS2
BF = Buzzer/Flasher (self-powered models only)
BZ = Buzzer (self-powered models only)
EX = Special Input Transformer (specify voltage & frequency)
FA = Fire Alarm Activated Flasher
FL = Flasher (self-powered models only)
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics (non-audible, self-powered models only)
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics (self-powered models only)
LETTER
COLOR
R = Red
G = Green
MODEL
DESIGNATOR1
SC = Smart Charger
Diagnostic Electronics
GX SC
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
6.6"
(16.8 cm)
13.2"
(33.5 cm)
11.2"
(28.4 cm)
Dimensions
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927